

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14510/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed a letter stating that copy of the pleadings was attempted to serve to the respondent personally at his office and he refused to accept it. Thereafter, it was sent by registered post, acknowledgment due, to the respondent. No appearance for the respondent in person today. Hence, I am inclined to treat that copy of the pleadings has been served on him. Respondent in person may file counter affidavit, if necessary, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 7.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar