

H
ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14510/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CRP No.3678/ 2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab wants yet
another opportunity for filing rejoinder affidavit. Two weeks' further
time, as prayed for, is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit subject
to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- to the respondent. The costs would be
paid directly to the respondent on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 27th August, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER