

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14510/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the matter is adjourned by one week."

It is submitted that Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has already been filed by the counsel for the parties and copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR