

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14510/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
11/08/2009 in CRP No. 3678/2006 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents  
and interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harbans Lal Sharma, in person  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.(NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the statement made by the Shri Harbans

Lal Sharma, respondent-in-person, it appears that  
back wages from 1994, which entitlement is challenged

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

by the State of Punjab, have since been paid to the

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2016.01.20

17:24:49 IST

Reason:

respondent. The respondent had retired from  
service in the year 2012.

2

In such circumstances, we do not deem the  
present to be an appropriate case for adjudication  
of the correctness of the orders of the courts below  
holding the entitlement of back wages in favour of  
the Respondent.

Consequently, we dispose of the special leave petition in the above terms and direct that whatever amount had been received by the respondent pursuant to the decree in question, shall be retained by him.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Asha Soni ]  
Court Master